

HB20-1014 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**gamete**" and substitute
- 2 "**gametes**".

- 3 Page 2, after line 14 insert:
- 4 "(b) "DONOR" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO EXPRESSLY PROVIDES
- 5 CONSENT TO PROVIDE DONATED EGGS, SPERM, OR EMBRYOS FOR A PATIENT
- 6 FOR ASSISTED REPRODUCTION."

- 7 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

- 8 Page 2, strike line 15 and substitute:
- 9 "(c) "GAMETES" MEANS ONE OR MORE CELLS CONTAINING A
- 10 HAPLOID".

- 11 Page 3, line 2, strike "GAMETE" and substitute "GAMETES".

- 12 Page 3, line 3, strike "GAMETE:" and substitute "GAMETES:".

- 13 Page 3, line 6, after "SPOUSE" insert "OR PARTNER".

- 14 Page 3, line 8, after "SPOUSE" insert "OR PARTNER".

- 15 Page 4, line 6, strike "**gamete**" and substitute "**gametes**".

- 16 Page 4, line 7, strike "GAMETE" and substitute "GAMETES".

- 17 Page 4, line 10, strike "GAMETE" and substitute "GAMETES".

- 18 Page 4, line 11, strike "GAMETE." and substitute "GAMETES.".

- 19 Page 4, line 12, strike "GAMETE" and substitute "GAMETES".

- 20 Page 4, strike line 23 and substitute:
- 21 "(b) "GAMETES" MEANS ONE OR MORE CELLS CONTAINING A
- 22 HAPLOID".

- 23 Page 1, line 101, strike "GAMETE" and substitute "GAMETES".

** ** ** ** **